

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17935/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 26/04/2012 in WP No.6011/2011,
WPMP No.7479/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

PERVEZ AHMED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,
exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 11/06/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the
operation of the interim order dated 26.4.2012
passed by the High Court of Judicature of Andhra
Pradesh at Hyderabad in W.P.M.P. No.7479 of 2011
in W.P. No.6011 of 2011.

List after service of notice is complete.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) (RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER