

â  
ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17935/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2012 in WPMP No.7479/2011  
in WP No.6011/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

PERVEZ AHMED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 02/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi,Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

Mr. Gaichangpou,Adv.

Mr. Gangnei,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing process fee and spare copies is condoned.

Post the special leave petition after service is  
complete.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Pokhriyal ]  
Court Master