

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35953/2012

PERVEZ AHMED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNIV.OF HYDERABAD & ORS  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr.Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.  
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted, as a final chance, to respondent Nos.1 and 5 for filing counter affidavit on record.

On behalf of respondent No.2 also, the learned Advocate, Mr.Gaichangpou Gangmei appearing on behalf of Mr.Sridhar Potaraju, Advocate-on-Record has undertaken to file vakalatnama.

Respondent Nos.3, 4 and 6 have been already ordered to proceed ex parte, vide order dated 19.8.2013.

Item No.37

-2-

On perusal of the record, it appears that on 2.11.2012, the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass an order of issuing notice in SLP(C) No.35953/2012 and passed the further direction of connecting the present SLP with SLP(C) No.17935/2012. Registry to take a note accordingly.

List again on 15.11.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR