

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35953/2012

PERVEZ AHMED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNIV.OF HYDERABAD & ORS  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Gaichngpou Gangmei, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The right of respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit has been already exhausted vide order dated 26.11.2013.

Respondent Nos.2 to 4 have been already ordered to proceed ex parte, vide order dated 19.8.2013.

It is pertinent to note that on behalf of respondent No.5, the learned Advocate, Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi has filed counter affidavit on record which was found to be barred by 90 days and the Registry had issued direction for filing an application for condonation of delay for which two weeks' time

Item No.23

-2-

is granted. In the interest of justice, necessary application be moved within three weeks, failing which, the office report in default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

On behalf of respondent No.6, the learned Advocate, Mr. Parvez Dabas has made a submission at Bar that vakalatnama has been filed on 22.1.2014. Registry to ascertain and verify. Complete set of the pleadings be served on the learned counsel in three week's time. Necessary proof be filed on record. Thereafter counter affidavit be filed within six weeks.

The office report further indicates that in the another tagged matter i.e., SLP(C) No.17935/2012, the matter is already matured for being listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution. Registry to process the same, as per rules.

List again on 3.4.2014.

	(M.A. SAYEED) REGISTRAR	
--	----------------------------	--