

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17935/2012

PERVEZ AHMED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 35953 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 11/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.
Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju ,Adv
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.17935/2012

Service seems to be complete in the present SLP. The office report indicates that the matter is ready to be processed for being listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions and is already listed on 3.4.2014.

Item No.33

-2-

The duly represented respondents are granted three weeks' time, as final chance, for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO. 35953 of 2012

Further necessary orders would be passed on 3.4.2014 as indicated from the order passed by this Court on 23.1.2014.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |