

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).17935/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2012 in WP No.6011/2011, WPMP  
No.7479/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

PERVEZ AHMED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

Date: 24/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Milan Laskar, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.  
Mr. Mir Imtiyaz, Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.  
  
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju ,Adv  
  
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv  
  
Mr. Feroze Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the  
petitioner, adjourned for three weeks.

[Gulshan Kumar Arora]  
Court Master

[Indu Pokhriyal]  
Court Master