

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 4/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 17935/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/04/2012  
in WPMP No. 7479/2011 in WP No. 6011/2011 passed by the High Court  
Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

PERVEZ AHMED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for vacating stay and office report)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 35953/2012  
(With Office Report)

Date : 03/11/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Singh S., Adv.  
Mr. V.C. Shukla, Adv.  
  
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
  
Mr. Feroze Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Usha Rani Bhardwaj  
Date: 2014.11.03

Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Adv.

16:13:40 IST  
Reason:

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

2

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,  
re-notify on 10th November, 2014.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER